2016 Wrap
Month PROJECT Production Type Direct Spend Crew Talent Days

NC Film Office

Good Behavior - Season 1
Six - Season 1

Shots Fired

Dirty Dancing

Three Billboards...

Bolden

Love It or List It (1/2 season)
Coca- Cola "Sports"
Commercials

VW 2017 Product Shoot
Audi S3 Mini-doc

There's Beauty Here (Tourism
spot)

The Last Closet

He Sells, She Sells

Untitled NBC True Crime Pilot
Untitled Jefferson Project
Luke and Jo

Audi "Sunday Drive"
Commercial

Hillshire Farm Master Brand
Campaign 2016

Food Lion Commercial 2016

Electronic Voyager

Great American Country -
Country Inns & Suites 2016
Hayes of Grier Gables

Bright House Connections 2.0
Shooting S.T.A.R.

HGTV.079 Smart Home 2016
Overview

Finding the Funny (pilot)
Frontier

Dewcision (Mountain Dew)

A Chef's Life

Toymakerz (Season 1)

Legacy of a Whitetail Deer
Hunter
Abundant Acreage Available

television series

television series

television series
made-for-TV movie
feature film (independent)
feature film (independent)
television series

commercial
commercial
commercial

commercial
documentary
Pilot (lifestyle series)

docu-series
reality series
Feature film (independent)

commercial

commercial

commercial

documentary feature

commercial
digital webisode series

commercial
documentary

commercial
docu-series (pilot)
short

commercial
docu-series
reality series

feature film (independent)
feature film (independent)

s
s
s
s
s
s
s

28,211,082
28,862,658
36,162,298
16,000,000
12,427,000

7,000,000

2,734,048

663,859
250,000
5,000

309,000
1,500

20,000
20,000
45,000

650,000

1,308,575

331,640

2,000

3,000
2,500,000

266,260
47,000

265,578
20,000
10,000

500,000

250,000

150,000

11,985,670
750,000

1000 150 Wilmington

235 59 1400 150 Wilmington
331 5200 180 Charlotte
250 50 900 65 Western
155 51 366 65 Western

Wilmington

95 43 41 Research Triangle

60 10

35 6

2 8

20 Charlotte
5 Wilmington
10 Research Triangle

Eastern, Research

Triangle, Piedmont

Triad, Charlotte,
20 Western
3 western
15 Research Triangle
Eastern, Research
6 Triangle
4 Wilmington
45 Western

5 Charlotte
7 Charlotte

Charlotte,
4 Research Triangle

Research Triangle,

5 Western

2 western
45 Charlotte

5 Charlotte
270 Northeast

5 Research Triangle
3 Research Triangle
12 Wilmington
4 Charlotte
Eastern
Piedmont

Western
Piedmont

Counties filmed in

New Hanover, Pender, Brunswick

New Hanover

Mecklenburg, Rowan, Cabarrus, Iredell, Gaston
Henderson, Jackson

Jackson, Buncombe, Haywood

New Hanover

Wake, Durham

Mecklenburg, Cabarrus
New Hanover
Durham

Onslow, Moore, Montgomery, Mecklenburg,
Haywood

Buncombe

Wake

Pitt, Wake, Durham
Cumberland
Buncombe

Mecklenburg

Mecklenburg, Lincoln

Mecklenburg, Wake

Durham, Buncombe

Buncombe
Iredell

Mecklenburg
Dare, Currituck

Wake

Wake

New Hanover
Cabarrus, Iredell
Lenior, Carteret
Guilford, Surry

Avery, Buncombe, Caldwell, Haywood, Henderson,

Jackson, Madison, McDowell, Polk, Rutherford,
Swain, Transylvania, Yancey
Forsyth, Yadkin
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Wicked Tuna: OBX
My Big, Fat Fabulous Life
(Season 3)

Total

reality series

reality series

200,000

270,000

152,221,168

2018

622

9481

1105

TOTALS
Projects

Jobs 12,121 Crew & Talent Only

Production

Days 1,105

GRAND

SPENDING

TOTAL

(confirmed

projects

and drop-

ins) $152,353,668

Drop-in
Projects
(non-
commls, typ
less than
week)

2,640

Northeast

Piedmont

Dare, Currituck

Guilford

OVER $250,000

House Hunterns International

12 - Dec 2016 reality/lifestyle series S 1,500 1|Research Triangle [Orange, Wake
Southern Campaign of the
American Revolution (battle
11 recreation) documentary S 1,750 4 21 0 2|Charlotte Stanly
11 Beachfront Bargin Hunt reality/lifestyle series S 2,500 8 4 2|Eastern Carteret
11 Hear No Evil docu-series S 3,000 4 6 0 5|Research Triangle [Durham
10 Mysteries at the Museum docu-series S 250 5 1 0 4|Research Triangle [Wake
Wilmington,
9 Boat Buyers reality/lifestyle series S 5,000 10 3 0 5|Charlotte New Hanover, Iredell
10 The Life of Emily Alistair reality series S 10,000 7 4 4 3|Northeast Dare
8 Island Life (Season 6, 2 eps) [reality/lifestyle series S 10,000 8 4 0 10|Northeast Dare, Currituck
8 Cold Case Files (episode) docu-series S 20,000 10 5 0 5|Western McDowell
8 Carhartt Spring '17 shoot still photo shoot S 40,000 10 14 0 6|Western Bumcombe, Burke
9 Gone Flippin' (episode) reality/lifestyle series S 15,000 6 2 0 7|Wilmington Cumberland
8 My Second Act docu-series S 1,000 3 10 0 2|Research Triangle |Wake
7 Expedition Unknown reality/lifestyle series S 30,000 12 6 10 15|Northeast Dare, Chowan
7 Kingsford's BBQ America webisode S 10,000 15 0 10 2|Piedmont Triad Davidson
6 For My Man docu-series S 1,000 4 0 0 3|Western Wilkes
Killer Instinct with Chris
5 Hanson docu-series S 1,500 5 1 0 5|Research Triangle |Orange, Durham
5 Island Life (Season 6, 1 ep) reality/lifestyle series S 5,000 8 Northeast Dare, Currituck
2 Finding Bigfoot docu-series S 5,000 17 4 10 15|Western Bumcombe, Burke
Research Triangle,
1 CMT's Southbound reality/lifestyle series S 12,500 8 6 0 5[Charlotte Wake, Durham, Orange, Mecklenburg
10 Great Christmas Light Fight |reality/lifestyle series S 120,000 Research Triangle |Wake
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s

132,500

Pending
Projects
(Received
Intent but
not ready to
add to list
yet)
Charlotte,
10 Crown Town local reality series S 7,000 2 10 0 Wilmington Mecklenburg, Hoke
10 Voter Wars documentary
Research Triangle,
12 Grind to Fame local reality series S 2,610,000 12 6 10 120|Piedmont Triad Wake, Durham, Alamance, Guilford
Wilmington,
11 Baphomet feature (local independent) |$ 50,000 10 13 20 30|Research Triangle |New Hanover, Pender, Johnston, Wake
The Everlasting Love: The
6 Beginning feature (local independent) |$ 3,000 90 30 120 30|Piedmont Triad Forsyth
10 2Five2 local reality series S 250,000 25 25 50 150|Northeast Dare, Currituck
10 Bread and Butter
8 The Unf*ckables web series S 320,000 7 8 50 45|Research Triangle |Wake
6 The Show web series pilot S 200,000 20 5 20 15|Research Triangle [Durham
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