2016 Wrap				_		_				
Month	PROJECT	Production Type		irect Spend	Crew	Talent	Extras	Days	-0 -	Counties filmed in
7	Good Behavior - Season 1	television series	\$	28,211,082	125	100	1000		Wilmington	New Hanover, Pender, Brunswick
6	Six - Season 1	television series	\$	28,862,658	235	59	1400		Wilmington	New Hanover
8	Shots Fired	television series	\$	36,162,298	331	185	5200		Charlotte	Mecklenburg, Rowan, Cabarrus, Iredell, Gaston
5	Dirty Dancing	made-for-TV movie	\$	16,000,000	250	50	900		Western	Henderson, Jackson
6	Three Billboards	feature film (independent)	\$	12,427,000	155	51	366	65	Western	Jackson, Buncombe, Haywood
1 2017	Bolden	feature film (independent)	\$	7,000,000					Wilmington	New Hanover
4 2017	Love It or List It (1/2 season)	television series	\$	2,734,048	95	43	41		Research Triangle	Wake, Durham
	Coca- Cola "Sports"									
12	Commercials	commercial	\$	663,859	60		25		Charlotte	Mecklenburg, Cabarrus
10	VW 2017 Product Shoot	commercial	\$	250,000	35	6	0		Wilmington	New Hanover
10	Audi S3 Mini-doc	commercial	\$	5,000	2	8	0	10	Research Triangle	Durham
8	There's Beauty Here (Tourism spot)	commercial	\$	309,000	20	15	20	20	Eastern, Research Triangle, Piedmont Triad, Charlotte, Western	Onslow, Moore, Montgomery, Mecklenburg, Haywood
10	The Last Closet	documentary	ς .	1,500	Δ	1	0	23	western	Buncombe
3	He Sells, She Sells	Pilot (lifestyle series)	+	1,300	7	3		15		Wake
	The Selis, Sine Selis	Thot (mestyle series)	+		,	,		13	Eastern, Research	Wake
10	Untitled NBC True Crime Pilot	docu-series	Ġ	20,000	10	2	0	6	Triangle	Pitt, Wake, Durham
9	Untitled Jefferson Project	reality series	ب ذ	20,000	25		0		Wilmington	Cumberland
12	Luke and Jo	Feature film (independent)	ب ذ	45,000	20		150		Western	Buncombe
12	Audi "Sunday Drive"	reature min (maepenaent)	Ş	43,000	20	12	130	43	Western	builcombe
7	Commercial	commercial	\$	650,000	50	8	10	5	Charlotte	Mecklenburg
7	Hillshire Farm Master Brand Campaign 2016	commercial	\$	1,308,575	46	3	0	7	Charlotte	Mecklenburg, Lincoln
6	Food Lion Commercial 2016	commercial	\$	331,640	46	0	0	4	Charlotte, Research Triangle	Mecklenburg, Wake
5	Electronic Voyager	documentary feature	\$	2,000	3	1	100	5	Research Triangle, Western	Durham, Buncombe
	Great American Country -		Ι.							
5	Country Inns & Suites 2016	commercial	Ş	3,000	10		0	2	western	Buncombe
8	Hayes of Grier Gables	digital webisode series	\$	2,500,000	30	5	5	45	Charlotte	Iredell
5	Bright House Connections 2.0	commercial	Ś	266,260	35	24	6	5	Charlotte	Mecklenburg
	Shooting S.T.A.R.	documentary	Ś	47,000	4	2	0		Northeast	Dare, Currituck
	HGTV.079 Smart Home 2016									
2	Overview	commercial	\$	265,578	30			5	Research Triangle	Wake
2	Finding the Funny (pilot)	docu-series (pilot)	\$	203,378		2	4 0			Wake
6	Frontier	short	Ś	10,000		2	0		Wilmington	New Hanover
3	Dewcision (Mountain Dew)	commercial	\$	500,000	75	5	15		Charlotte	Cabarrus, Iredell
10	A Chef's Life	docu-series	\$	250,000	7.5		13		Eastern	Lenior, Carteret
10	Toymakerz (Season 1)	reality series	\$	150,000					Piedmont	Guilford, Surry
	Legacy of a Whitetail Deer	reality series	7	130,000					Treamont —	Avery, Buncombe, Caldwell, Haywood, Henderso Jackson, Madison, McDowell, Polk, Rutherford,
2017	Hunter	feature film (independent)	\$	11,985,670	303	23	237		Western	Swain, Transylvania, Yancey
4	Abundant Acreage Available	feature film (independent)	4	750,000					Piedmont	Forsyth, Yadkin

4	Wicked Tuna: OBX	reality series	\$ 200,000					Northeast	Dare, Currituck
	My Big, Fat Fabulous Life								
	(Season 3)	reality series	\$ 270,000					Piedmont	Guilford
Total		-	\$ 152,221,168	2018	622	9481	1105		

Total			\$	152,221,168	2018	622	9481	1105	_	
TOTALS									•	
Projects										
Jobs	12,121	Crew & Talent Only		2,640						OVER \$250,000
Production	,	,		,						
Days	1,105									UNDER \$250,000
GRAND	_,									2002 200 \$ 200,000
SPENDING										
TOTAL										
(confirmed										
projects										
and drop-										
ins)	\$152,353,668									
/	,									
Drop-in										
Projects										
(non-										
commls, typ										
less than										
week)										
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	House Hunterns International									
12	- Dec 2016	reality/lifestyle series	Ś	1,500				1	Research Triangle	Orange. Wake
	Southern Campaign of the		T	_,						
	American Revolution (battle									
	recreation)	documentary	\$	1,750	4	21	0	2	Charlotte	Stanly
	Beachfront Bargin Hunt	reality/lifestyle series	\$	2,500	8	4			Eastern	Carteret
	Hear No Evil	docu-series	Ś	3,000	4	6	0			Durham
	Mysteries at the Museum	docu-series	\$	250	5	1	0			Wake
	,								Wilmington,	
9	Boat Buyers	reality/lifestyle series	\$	5,000	10	3	0		Charlotte	New Hanover, Iredell
10	The Life of Emily Alistair	reality series	\$	10,000	7	4	4		Northeast	Dare
	Island Life (Season 6, 2 eps)	reality/lifestyle series	\$	10,000	8	4	0		Northeast	Dare, Currituck
8	Cold Case Files (episode)	docu-series	\$	20,000	10	5	0		Western	McDowell
8	Carhartt Spring '17 shoot	still photo shoot	\$	40,000	10	14	0		Western	Bumcombe, Burke
9	Gone Flippin' (episode)	reality/lifestyle series	\$	15,000	6	2	0		Wilmington	Cumberland
	My Second Act	docu-series	\$	1,000	3	10	0		•	Wake
7	Expedition Unknown	reality/lifestyle series	\$	30,000	12	6	10		Northeast	Dare, Chowan
	Kingsford's BBQ America	webisode	\$	10,000	15	0	10		Piedmont Triad	Davidson
6	For My Man	docu-series	\$	1,000	4	0	0		Western	Wilkes
	Killer Instinct with Chris		<u> </u>	,	-					
5	Hanson	docu-series	\$	1,500	5	1	0	5	Research Triangle	Orange, Durham
	Island Life (Season 6, 1 ep)	reality/lifestyle series	\$	5,000	8	-			Northeast	Dare, Currituck
2	Finding Bigfoot	docu-series	\$	5,000	17	4	10		Western	Bumcombe, Burke
	<u> </u>		- 	,					Research Triangle,	,
1	CMT's Southbound	reality/lifestyle series	\$	12,500	8	6	0		Charlotte	Wake, Durham, Orange, Mecklenburg
	Great Christmas Light Fight	reality/lifestyle series	\$	120,000						Wake
L	- 200 200 200 200 100 100 100 100 100 100	1 - 2	1 *							

\$ 132,500

Pending
Projects
(Received
Intent but
not ready to
add to list
yet)

								Charlotte,	
10	Crown Town	local reality series	\$ 7,000	2	10	0		Wilmington	Mecklenburg, Hoke
10	Voter Wars	documentary							
								Research Triangle,	
12	Grind to Fame	local reality series	\$ 2,610,000	12	6	10	120	Piedmont Triad	Wake, Durham, Alamance, Guilford
								Wilmington,	
11	Baphomet	feature (local independent)	\$ 50,000	10	13	20	30	Research Triangle	New Hanover, Pender, Johnston, Wake
	The Everlasting Love: The								
6	Beginning	feature (local independent)	\$ 3,000	90	30	120	30	Piedmont Triad	Forsyth
10	2Five2	local reality series	\$ 250,000	25	25	50	150	Northeast	Dare, Currituck
10	Bread and Butter								
8	The Unf*ckables	web series	\$ 320,000	7	8	50	45	Research Triangle	Wake
6	The Show	web series pilot	\$ 200,000	20	5	20	15	Research Triangle	Durham